WAREHOUSE PARTITIONING

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION
- JUST FOLLOW ME

HINGED DOOR SMF

ASSEMBLY

ECLOCKPANCBAR e

KIT 36907960

PROTECTING PEOPLE, PROPERTY, AND PROCESSES. | troax.com 88757960 ver. 003 @



Hinged door SmF EC Lock with Panic Bar

3

|

]

:

29507010
89051279
36902299

36901539

Kit 7960 WP SmF EC Lock Panic Bar 3:9079¢0

!

36902279

!

/
, x1

29504420

89050042

Widths:
980 mm=36902639
1180 mm=36902649

giz
M8x35

><4
-

89050136

M5x16

89050012

Bag for kit 7950 szco7950
x2 ), X2 =
M8x35 'V'8 25 12 1S
® x1 ='x1 x3

B

x
N

M5x12

89050516

89050344

Bag for kit 7960 sss979¢0

IS
2/7 Kit 36907960 www.troax.com

Art no: 88757960 ver.003



13mm

5mm

Kit Hinge

13mm

5mm

M8

18x10,3x4

ﬁ M8x35

Kit Bracket

SmF

13mm

Bag for kit e

M8x35

J
B.

Kit Bracket

Art no: 88757960 ver.003

Kit 36907960

www.troax.com



5

Door panel
width

980 = 1110 &

Door stay

length 3 @ @

N 3

@10

17 mm

e Kit 7960

Kit 36907960

www.troax.com

Art no: 88757960 ver.003



13mm

1

Kit 36907960

g 10

c o
Qil\m £ 0
~ ™ (o))
N
b~
o Y
59 . . —
= O 0 = o
D N o o)
© = ,,,,,\/), \%
m X @M& o ;

Art no: 88757960 ver.003

www.troax.com



= 1
) 6

@ bl
/

o8 T ARE!

2 o\

K
) |

Bag for kit 7960
7
@
0
3 R
&7 e
© Q
L @ ® @
e — 3
A /|
Bag for kit 5710 y
e i |#
<D i
— > 1] i
M8x35 © %@?
ol i
’ -7 3
- |3
= =

www.troax.com

Kit 36907960

Art no: 88757960 ver.003



10 mm

[TTTT7T;
T
[T 77
[T 7]

ENEEND,
TITI7T

17

Kit 7960+Bag
for kit 5710

Bag for Kit 7960

Art no: 88757960 ver.003

Kit 36907960

www.troax.com



